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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 827-2434

Supron Energy Corporation
P. O. Box 808
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Rudy D. Motto

Administrative Order NSL-1444
Gentlemen:
Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your F-33-24-7 Well No, 1 to be located 520
feet from the North line and 1760 feet from the East line of

Section 33, Township 24 North, Range 7 West, NMPM, Escrito
Gallup Assoc1ated Pool Rio Arrlba ¢ounty, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2 of
Order No. R-5353, the above-described unorthodox location is

hereby approved.
:“/%7ncerel

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: O0Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee =~ Hobbs




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION
e AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

oate (O, -+ I\El (751

RE: Propaosed MC
Proposed DHC //
Proposed NSL %
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX .
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated (F>CTF ;ZLif?Eﬁf

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

1000 RIO 8RAZOS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 8741(
(505) 3346178

for the‘-S&uD-rQ/\ Ehgrczx/ Ct)rO F‘33‘1L<‘7 #'

B-3%5-290-Tw

OperatorJ [ ] Lease and Well No.
and my recommendations are as follows:

(RO v

Unit, S-T-R

S

Yours truly,
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Enerzv and Minerale Department

011 Conservation Division

P,C. Dox 7050

Santa oy HNow aexico 71561

Attention: Nr. Joe . Ramey

it is respectfully rejuested that Supren Enexgy Corporation be granted ad-
ministrative approval to drill the F=33-24-7 Wo. i well in the Escrito Gallup
formation, ir & ncu-staudurc lecation due to topoprapiical reasons.

Tnis propesed well would De located 520 feet from the North line and 1760 feet

fronm the tast line of :ection 33, Township 24 North, Range 7 West, N.M.P.M.,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Attached are the following copies:
1. C-luZ "Acreage Dedication Plat™
2. Offset Operator's plat
3. Blow-up of topograpiical section

4, letters to offset omerator's

SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION

Ludy D. Motoo
Area Superintendent

RD¥:bjis
Attaclhnents

cc: Haskell Fleetwood
0il Conservation Divieion - Asztec







P.O. BOX 20UEt8 ' Form C-102

STATE U7 LW 12s
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 Revised 10-1-7

ENERSIY 2w MNISALS

Al distances must be from the outer houndsrlers of the Section,

Leose

_SUPRON_ENERGY CCRPORATION F-32-25-7 #1

¥cll No.

Cj eralor

Urtt Letter Section Tecwnehip Rare County -
B 33 24 NORTH 7 WEST RTIO LRRIBA

sctval Festoge Loration of well:

1760 ’ EAST

520 geettmmpre NORTH Line ond foct fom the ] lire
G:ound Leve! flev. Producing Formation rool Dediccied Acreoge:
7226 |  Gallup | Escrito Extension Wy of NEY 80,00 :acre:

1. Outline the ecreage dedicated lo the sulject well by colared pﬁ-nci] or Lochure marks on the p!al helow.

2. If rore than cne lcuse is ¢-dicated to the vell, cutline cach and identify the cwnership tLercof (Loth 2s 1o working

intcrest and rc;all)').

Il imore than one lease of different ewnership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of 2!l evwners been consoli-

e}

dated by cemmunitization, unitization, force-pocling. ete

“

NP £ N r - lidati
» ~ 1 L dha Laives . R - —
yes 1)P° O Consaitcation . e

[ Yes [_J No 1f answer is

H znewer is “‘no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have ectvally been corsolidaied. (Use severse side of

this forin i necessary.)__ o
No ellowable will be 2ssigned to the well until all isterests have been consolidated (by commuritization, unitization.

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, bas been eppr sved by the Divisior
g i
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OFFSET OPERATOR'S PLAT

SUPRON

WELL :

LOCATION :

F-33-24-7 No. 1

ENERGY CORPORATION

520 feet from the North line-and 1760 feet from the East

line of Section 33, Township 24 North, Range -7 West,
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

R - 7 -W
cPGrace Pet Southern Union Gas
Connie #3 @ Ernest #1 9
7
Grace Pet BECY, Inic
. Connie #¢ Lybrook #7
29 Grac? Pet 28 Grace—? Pet 27 7
Connie #2 Connie #1
race Pet
Connie #3
o
Crace Pet BECO, Inc ©
Conpnie #1 Federal 1-27
- Supro. -
3304 24
£y33-24-7 @ Py
Amoco
USA R. R. Zanottl |#1
Q Dugan Prod.
State #1
32 33 34
N
--  (Grace Pet
Qshawnee §1
T
Adobe 011 Q
Dugan-Fed #1 -
. 23
> 4 Bryon 0ij 3
&unn—Fed #1
o O Bryon 0il
. BECO, Inc Hanson-Fed #1
Osapp #c-1 Compos #2-4
N
Dugan

@ Proposed Gallup Non-Standard Completion

o Gallup

v Gallup - Daxota

¢P&A }

0CT 2 - 1381

olL CON. COM.
DIST. 3







Saptamber 9, 1981

Adobe 0il

1100 Western

Uni{ted Life Building
Kidland, TXZ 79701

Gentlement

Supron Energy Corporation proposes to drill their F-33-24-7 Ho. 1 well in the
Gallup formation, located in Section 33, Township 24 NRorth, Range 7 Vest,
H,%,P.M,, Bio Arrida County, New Mexico, This well can not be drilled any~-
vhere in this drilli{ng unit {n & standard location due to the topography.,

Our records indicate that you are the owmer and operater of acrecage which ad-
jolns this drilling unit., If you have no objections to this proposed non-
standard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies
of this letter and returning same to this office.

Your proupt consideration will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely yours,
SUPRUK F;*KRGY CORPORATION

- 4/// - 7'//./,"/, ’,, /
Sl T

Rudy D, Hotto
Area Superintendent

RDMsluas

This above non~-standard locgtion
well is hereby spproved.

BY:

OIL CON. COM.
DIST. 3

TITLE:

DATE:




™~ \
—— SuproN ENErRGY CORPORATION /

/ Post Orrice Box 808

FarmincTon, NEw MEexico 87401

——

“September 9, 1981

[Sco, ITre,

_Beco ,Irnc——
135 Grant

] -
anta Fe, New Mexico 87561

Gent lemen:

Supron Energy Corporation proposes to drill tbelr F-33-24-7 No. 1 well in the
Gallup formation, located in Section 33, Towns}up 24 North, Range 7 West,
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. This well can not be drilled any-
where in this drilling unit in a standard location due to the topography.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which

adjoins this drilling unit. If you have no objections to this proposed non-
standard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies
of this letter erd returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideration of this will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely yours,
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION

I

Rudy J. Mo?to g
Area Superintendent iy -

RDM:bt

This above non-standard location
well is hereby approved.

BY: ?7///1,// /‘77/%/ \ | X ,‘ —‘

TITLE: /ﬁ(%/w rsgiie eLapenEen
e AR ’r l:
DATE: g./7-&/ LS I
Ororo

DATE

1ST NOTICE
ccp 14 1981
RETURN

B C O, lN C. Detached fram
PS Form 3849—A

May 1879



SuprroN ENErRcY CORPORATION
Post Orrice Box 808

FarmineTOoN, NEw Mexico 87401

September 9, 1981

Dugan Production Corp.
P.O, Box 208
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Gent lemen:

Supron Energy Corporation proposes to drill their(%—33—24—7 No.y 1 well in the
Gallup formation, located in Section 33, TownShipLZJbeftﬁj’ﬁEhge 7 West,
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. This well can not be drilled any-
where in this drilling unit in a standard location due to the topography.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which
adjoins this drilling unit. If you have no objections to this proposed non-
standard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies
of this letter and returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideration of this will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely yours,

SUPRON_ENERGY CORPORATION

/7

: # . //
Vi /:/ / /// L
Rudy D. Motto

Area Superintendent

RDM : bt

This above non-standard location
well is hereby ap, ved.
BY:, /j‘)./
rd , -
TITLE: M}
v
DATE : ﬂ 7" //-f/
¥
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1515 Arzpahoe
Denver, Coloradc 30284

Gentleren:

Supron Energy Corporation proposes to drill tnelir F-33-24-7 &o. 1 well in the
Gallup formation, located in Section: 33, Township 24 North, Range 7 West,

N K. P.X.,, Rio Arriba County, New Kexico. Thls well can not be drilled anyg~
where in this drilling unit in a standard locatlon due to the topograrhy.

Our racords indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which
adjoins this drilling unit. If you have no objections to this proposed non-

stapdard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies
of this letter and returning same to this office.

Your proiapt ccasideration of thisfwill be greatly aprpreciated,

1
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SUFPROH ENERGY CURPCREZTICN

‘kudy D, Hottao
Area Superintendent




SurrON ENERGY CORPORATION
Post OFFice Box 808

FarmincTon, NEw Mexico 87401

September 9, 1981

Bryon 0il Industries

Walsh Engineering Corporation
P. 0. Box 254

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Gentlemen:

Supron Energy Corporation proposes to drill their F-33-24~7 No. 1 well in the
Gallup formation, located in Section 33, Township 24 North, Range 7 West,
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. This well can not be drilled any-
where in this drilling unit in a standard location due to the topography.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which
adjoins this drilling unit. TIf you have no objections to this proposed non-
standard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2)
copies of this letter and returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideration will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

SIyN,NERG-Y COYVRPORATION _ F g-n_ S
LT A AN
Rudy¥ D. Motto ] OCTZ" 1981

Area Superintendent OIL CON. COM.
RDM:kmS DIST- 3

This above non-standard location well is hereby approved, subject to itioned
upon Supron Energy's agreement to approve any such non-standard locations in accord-—
ance with federal or state or local regulations insofar as it pertains to any acreage

owned Byron 0il i ctions 3 and 4, T23N, R7W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
BY: /o7 Z)] . AN
T Y T~

TITLE: President

DATE: 9/17/81

The above agreement and conditions are hereby approved.

BY:

TITLE:

DATE:

This agreement by Byron 0Oil is not valid unless signed by an authorized representative
of Supron Energy Corporation.




